2025 LaHarpe/Dallas City Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time

Mon Sept 29 Liberty LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Wed Oct 1 Atown Avon 6:00 PM
Thurs Oct 2 Nauvoo Colusa LaHarpe 5:30 PM
| Hancock County Tournament |
Sat Oct 4 TBA TBA TBA

Mon Oct 6 TBA TBA TBA

Tues Oct 7 TBA TBA TBA

Wed Oct 8 TBA TBA TBA

Thurs Oct 9 TBA TBA TBA

Tues Oct. 14 Bushnell PC Bushnell 6:00 PM
Thurs Oct. 16 Mendon Unity LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Mon Oct 20 South Fulton Table Grove 5:30 PM
Tues Oct 21 Hamilton LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Thurs Oct 23 Southeastern Bowen 6:00 PM
Mon Oct 27 West Prairie Colchester 5:30 PM
Tues Oct 28 ICS Monmouth LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Wed Oct 29 Central LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Mon Nov 3 West Central Stronghurst 5:30 PM
Tues Nov 4 Galesburg Costa Galesburg 5:30 PM
Wed Nov 5 Carthage Carthage 5:30 PM
Thurs Nov 6 South Fulton LaHarpe 5:30 PM
| Sand Valley Conference Tournament |
Mon Nov 10 TBA LaHarpe 5:30 PM
Tues Nov 11 TBA If winon 11/10 TBA TBA

Thurs Nov 13 TBA If winon 11/11 TBA TBA
ITues Nov 18 West Prairie LaHarpe 5:30 PMI
Wed Nov 19 North Fulton London Mills 6:00 PM
Sat Nov 22 TBA TBA TBA

Mon Nov 24 TBA TBA TBA

Wed Nov 26 TBA Championship  TBA TBA

Mon
Tues
Thurs
Fri

Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec

8th Grade Regional
1 TBA
2 TBA
4 TBA
5 TBA-Championship

7th Grade Sectional

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Wed

Dec

3 TBA

TBA

TBA

Updated 9-
LEAVE
LH

4:35 PM

IW Volleyb

4:50 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:35 PM
3:50 PM
4:10 PM

4:15 PM



7th Grade State
Sat Dec 6 Quarterfinal TBA
Sat Dec 6 Semifinal TBA

8th Grade Sectional

Wed Dec 10 TBA TBA
7th Grade State
Thurs Dec 11 3rd/Championship  TBA

8th Grade State
Sat Dec 13 Quarterfinal TBA
Sat Dec 13 Semi Final TBA

Thurs Dec 18 3rd/Championship  TBA



30

TIMES

DC
4:40 PM
4:15 PM
4:40 PM

all

4:30 PM
4:40 PM
3:40 PM
4:40 PM
4:50 PM
4:10 PM
4:40 PM
4:40 PM
4:15 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:40 PM

4:40 PM

4:40 PM
3:55 PM






